## Interim Superintendent, Maple Creek School District

Dr. Colby Smart

## **Maple Creek School District Board of Education**

Rama Zarchusky Laura Borusus Jill Giordano

## NOTICE OF MEETING ADJOURNMENT ORDER OF ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Government Code Section 52955, the Maple Creek School Board's regular meeting February 9, 2024 is ADJOURNED to February 16, 2024 at 9:30 AM, due to lack of quorum.

I, Colby Smart, Interim Superintendent, Maple Creek School district, hereby certify that the Notice of Adjournment of the February 9, 2024 Maple Creek School District Board meeting was posted on February 9, 2024.

Dr. Colby Smart
Interim Superintendent, Maple Creek School District